## BURNABY MUNICIPALITY.

## By-Law No. 163...

A By-Law to grant the Corporation of the City of New Westminster an extension of time for commencement and completion of the joint sewer system.

WHEREAS on or about the Twentieth (20th) day of January
1913 under the authority of the "Burnaby-Westminster
Sewer Agreement By-Law 1913" an agreement was entered
into between the Corporation of the District of Burnaby
of the first part and the Corporation of the City of New
Westminster of the second part for the construction of
a joint sewerage system as set out in the said agreement.

AND WHEREAS in and by the said agreement the Corporation of the City of New Westminster agreed with the Corporation of the District of Burnaby to commence within four (4) months from the date of the said agreement and prosecute to completion and have completed on or before the First day of January, 1915, (unless prevented by strikes or other causes) a sewer from a point on the Fraser River to a point on Tenth Avenue of the location approximately as shown on the plan annexed to the said agreement.

AND WHEREAS owing to unavoidable delay the Corporation of the City of New Westminster finds itself unable to commence the said work in accordance with the said agreement and has applied to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby for an extension of time of four months for commencement and completion of the said work and the Corporation of the District of Burnaby is willing to grant such extension.

The Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby enacts as follows:-

- 1. The Corporation of the City of New Westminster shall be allowed an extension of four (4) months for commencement and four (4) months for completion of the work mentioned in the said agreement over and above the time mentioned in the said agreement.
- 2. This By-law may be cited as the "BURNABY-WESTMINSTER SEWER AGREEMENT EXTENSION BY-LAW 1913."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Nineteenth day of May, 1913.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twenty-seventh day of May, 1913.

arthur C. Moore

Reeve.

